

Terms & Conditions of ITI Membership.

Status: November 2016

Please read this text carefully, which sets out the terms and conditions of the agreement between you and the ITI International Team for Implantology. If you have any questions, please contact headquarters@iti.org.

Registration

We offer online registration for ITI Members through our website www.iti.org. For more details, please go to our website. Registration and ITInet login data are confirmed by an automatically generated email. ITI membership is valid for the calendar year: January 1 to December 31. To guarantee delivery of correspondence and online access to the ITInet, membership must be renewed by December 31 each year, unless a multiple-year membership package has been selected.

Currently, credit card payment is limited to Visa, MasterCard, American Express, Diners Club and Maestro (non-Swiss cards only).

Any payment information you send via the internet is encrypted using 128-bit Secure Socket Layer (SSL) technology. SSL is currently the preferred method for secure credit card data transfers via the internet.

ITI and ITInet Data Protection and Privacy Policy

The ITI is committed to ensuring that users' personal information is used properly and is stored securely. By submitting information to the ITInet website, whether during the registration process or when posting contributions, users consent to such information being processed by us and our suppliers in accordance with this clause.

Collection of Personal Information

The ITI collects the following information ("Membership Registration Data") from users in order to register them as an ITI Member and a user of the ITInet: first name, last name, date of birth, telephone number, email address, postal address, education, preferred language. When registering as an ITI Member, users must provide an email address and a password. The ITI cannot register anyone as an ITI Member and ITInet user without this information. On registration, you must provide the ITI with accurate, complete registration information and it is your responsibility to update that information on the ITInet as necessary.

Use of Personal Information

The ITI uses membership registration data in order to register people as ITI Members, to administer the ITInet and provide users with services available through the ITI (such as the ITI welcome package, ITI Treatment Guide, Forum Implantologicum, etc.). The ITI also uses membership registration data in order to contact users by email with newsletters and service-related announcements. The ITI may use membership registration data to contact users about products and services that the ITI thinks may be of interest to them and to request user participation in surveys or other activities related to the ITI or other projects with which the ITI is involved.

Passing on personal data entered in connection with membership registration to other ITI Members
By becoming an ITI Member, you agree that your personal data or parts thereof may be passed on to specified
groups who are also ITI Members and hold an official function within the ITI. These include the members of a

Section Leadership Team, the Section Administrator or the Study Club Directors. This information will only be used with the aim of keeping members updated on ITI activities and issuing invitations to such activities.

Sharing Membership Registration Data

The ITI may share the membership registration data of users with selected third parties. Where the ITI shares the data with third parties, the ITI will ensure that adequate security measures are in place to safeguard users' membership registration data.

Notification of Changes

If the ITI decides to change its data protection and privacy policy, it will post those changes on the ITInet portal so users are always aware of the information collected, how it is used, and under which circumstances, if any, it is disclosed. If at any point it is decided to use personally identifiable information in a manner different from that stated at the time it was collected, the ITI/ITI Headquarters will notify users by email. Users will have a choice as to whether or not their information is to be used in this different manner.

Renewals

Your membership will continue until you inform us that you no longer wish to be part of the ITI, in which case you will stop paying the renewal fee. Membership renewal is carried out online and must be effected before December 31 of the year before membership falls due. An email renewal reminder will be sent out on December 1.

If you choose to pay annually by automatic credit card debit, we will send you an email letting you know when your annual subscription is coming to an end, unless you have already told us that you wish to cancel your membership. If you do not notify us by November 30 that you no longer wish to be a Member/Fellow of the ITI, your annual membership will be automatically renewed for another year and your credit card charged accordingly.

We will notify you in advance of any fee changes that apply upon renewal.

Cancellations

You may notify us of your wish to cancel your membership at any time by contacting ITI Headquarters at headquarters@iti.org or alternatively send a fax to +41 (0)61 270 8384. No refunds will be made on fees that have already been paid. Fees for the year in which the cancellation was submitted must be paid.

Changes to Terms and Conditions

The ITI may unilaterally update these terms and conditions for legal or regulatory reasons, or to reflect changes in our services or business practices. We will inform you about any such changes. Any changes will become effective from the date of the information provided to you.

Miscellaneous

In the case of any contradictions between the Articles [Articles of the ITI] and these General Terms and Conditions [Terms & Conditions of ITI Membership] and the terms of the ITInet [ITInet Terms of Use], the Articles shall prevail. In the case of contradictions between these General Terms and Conditions and the terms of the ITInet, these General Terms and Conditions shall prevail.

This agreement, your membership and all disputes including those concerning any statute of limitations, set-off claims, tort claims and interest claims, shall be governed by Swiss Law.

All disputes arising out of or in connection with this agreement and/or your membership shall be resolved solely by the ordinary courts in Basel-Stadt, Switzerland.

ITI International Team for Implantology

ITI Headquarters Peter Merian-Strasse 88 CH-4052 Basel Switzerland

Tel. +41 (0)61 270 8383 Fax +41 (0)61 270 8384 Email headquarters@iti.org